

Bid Tabulation
2024 ARPA NEW JOHNSONVILLE WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
Bid Opening: Thursday, July 31st, 2025 at 2:00 PM LOCAL TIME
New Johnsonville City Hall located at 323 Long Street, New Johnsonville, TN 37134

Contractor Name				PLW Construction, LLC		Greenway Enterprise LLC	
State Contractor License Information on Outside of Envelope				YES		YES	
5% Bid Bond or Cashiers Check				YES		YES	
Iran Divestment Act				YES		YES	
Non-Boycott of Israel				YES		YES	
Drug-Free Workplace Affidavit				YES		YES	
Contractor's Attestation Regarding Illegal Immigrants				YES		YES	
Certification Regarding Debarment & Suspension				YES		YES	
Certification Regarding Use of Women/Minority Subcontractors				YES		YES	
Byrd Anti-Lobbying Amendment Certification				YES		YES	
Base Bids							
Project A: Tank Mixers and Flushers							
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization and Bonds (Maximum of 5% of Project A Subtotal)	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	Installation of Automatic Flusher on Tripp Rd	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
3	Portable Auto Flusher (Equipment Only)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,805.00	\$2,805.00
4	Tank Mixer & Electrical @ Dupont Tank	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00
5	Tank Mixer & Electrical @ Lawson Hill tank	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Project A Subtotal:				\$48,900.00		\$127,555.00	
Project B: Waterline Replacement and Installation on Autumn Ln & Apache Dr							
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
6	Mobilization and Bonds (Maximum of 5% of Project B Subtotal)	1	LS	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$7,414.00	\$7,414.00
7	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	6" SDR-21 PVC	1,454	LF	\$60.00	\$87,240.00	\$75.00	\$109,050.00
9	6" MJ Gate Valve	5	LF	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00
11	MJ Compact DI Fittings	575	Lbs	\$7.00	\$4,025.00	\$8.70	\$5,002.50
12	6" x 3/4" Bronze 2 Strap Tapping Saddle with Corporation Ball Valve	3	LF	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
13	3/4" PEXa service Pipe (w/ SS inserts @ connection points	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
14	Mole under Road & Pull 2" SCH 80 PVC for Service Casing	50	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
15	Crushed Limestone (57 stone)	120	TON	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
16	Asphalt Repair	78	SF	\$250.00	\$19,500.00	\$187.00	\$14,586.00
Project B Subtotal:				\$182,265.00		\$176,452.50	

				PLW Construction		Greenway Enterprise LLC	
Project C: Transmission Line Replacement							
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
17	Mobilization and Bonds (Maximum of 5% of Project C Subtotal)	1	LS	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$8,764.50	\$8,764.50
18	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
19	8" CL. 350 DIP	20	LF	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
20	10" CL. 350 DIP	215	LF	\$125.00	\$26,875.00	\$90.00	\$19,350.00
21	Bore and Jack 20" Steel Casing pipe as a Casing for the 10" DIP, inclusive of pipe spacers, end protection, and excavation of bore pits.	208	LF	\$400.00	\$83,200.00	\$592.08	\$123,152.64
22	10" MJ Gate Valve	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,873.50	\$7,747.00
23	8" Insertion Valve	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
24	Abandonment of existing line on North Side via Cut and Cap	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
25	MJ Compact DI Fittings	360	LF	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$9.00	\$3,240.00
Project C Subtotal:				\$160,355.00		\$184,054.14	
Base Bid Total:				\$391,520.00		\$488,061.64	
Cash Allowance							
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Lump Sum Price		Lump Sum Price	
1	Allowance electric to be run to Dupont Tank site by MLEC (Part of Project A)	1	LS	\$17,000.00		\$17,000.00	

*Discrepancy from bidders original calculations. Above information has been corrected.



Date: 08/01/2025

X

Seth W. Rye

I hereby Certify that this Bid Tabulation is accurate for all bids received for this project on the date and time specified above.